

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45543/2018

N JEYANAYAKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K SARASAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.2 and 5 within two weeks.

List again on 6.5.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar