

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45543/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in CRP No. 110/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

N JEYANAYAKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K SARASAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 867/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 868/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Syal, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar P., Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the respondent to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after one week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR