

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 45543/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in CRP No. 110/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

N JEYANAYAKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K SARASAMMAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.867/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.868/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 11-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the issue as to whether delay should have been condoned by the Courts below.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER